EU REACH Declaration
241 Substances of Very High Concern Considered
Excelsys CS1000 Series
CS10S = Standard or CS10M = Medical
AC / DC Power Supplies
Issued: October 25, 2024
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
3F TechnoPlaza One Bldg., 18 Orchard Rd., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan 1110, Quezon City, Philippines

  Doc No. 41026 rev no. 08 | Page 3 of 3
Product Declared Compliant: CS1000 Power Supply
CoolS configured power supply part numbering system:
Part Number = CS10a-bc-d-e-f-j-k   CS = all CS1000 part numbers start with ‘CS’
a = S or M    S = Standard ITE/Industrial product
M = Medical product
b = 24 or 48   24 = 24 Volt DC Output
48 = 48 Volt DC Output
c = A – Z   N = Nominal
P = Preset
X = Internal use only
d = ‘-‘ or A - Z   ‘-‘ = Standard, no conformal coating
S = Conformal Coated
e = 0, 1, or A - Z   0 = Screw Terminal
1 = IEC Terminal
A - Z = Other connector options
f = “-“, or 1 – 9  ‘-‘ = Standard Model
4 = Low Leakage
g = A - Z    A = 12V Aux output (standard)
B = 5V Aux output
h = ‘-‘ or A – Z   ‘-‘ or not used = Standard Model
A - Z = software Variant
j = ‘-‘ or A - Z   ‘-‘ or not used = Standard Model
L = Lid
k = A - Z    Logistics Use Only